> ANCC

AMERICAN NURSES CREDENTIALING CENTER
ACCREDITATION

Application Fees

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW APPLICANTS (2016) AND RE-ACCREDITING
APPLICANTS (2017):

ANNUAL FEE ANNUAL FEE APPLICATION FEE
{CHARGED IN YEAR OF
APPLICATION ONLY)

PROVIDER OR APPROVER PROVIDER AND APPROVER | PROVIDER | PROVIDER

APPROVER | APPROVER

Health-Related Organization 52,750 MIA 51,500 MIA
HRO); Multidisciplinary
ducational Group (MDG);
Professional Mursing Educational
Group (PMEG): Mational Mursing
Organization/Association
NMO/MNA), Hospital/Healthcare
acility (HCF); Other

College or University (COU) $1,900 MNIA 31,500 MIA
) ecialtg Nurs.inr? Organization $1,700 $1,400 per unit $1,500 5750 per
MO). Federal Mursing Service unit
FNS)
AMNA Organizational Affiliate 51,400 $1,025 per unit $1,500 5750 per
unit
AMA Constituent Member 51,250 5950 per unit 31,500 5750 per

Association (CISMA) unit



Breakdown of the New Flat Fee Schedule
2016: If you are a new applicant applying in the year 2016, you will follow the NEW fee structure. If you are a currently accredited organization
applying for reaccreditation in the year 2016, you will follow the OLD fee structure and will not convert to the new fee structure until the next

time that you are up for reaccreditation.

2017: If you are a new applicant applying in 2017 OR if you are a currently accredited organization applying for reaccreditation in 2017, you will
follow the NEW fee structure.

Category Health-Related Organization (HRO), Multidisciplinary Educational Group (MDG), Professional Nursing Educational Group
(PNEG), National Nursing Organization/Association (NNO/NNA), Hospital/Healthcare Facility (HCF), Other
NEW APPLICANTS (Initial Accreditation is for 2 years)

Initial Application Fees: $2750 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = $4250
Year 1 of Accreditation: $2750 Annual Fee
Year 2 of Accreditation: $2750 Annual Fee (if you plan to reaccredit, please skip this line and go to the first line of the reaccreditation schedule)

REACCREDITATION (*If you are currently accredited AND applying for reaccreditation in the year 2017, follow this schedule)
Year of Reaccreditation Application: ~ $2750 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = $4250

Year 2: $2750 Annual Fee
Year 3: $2750 Annual Fee
Year 4: $2750 Annual Fee

Total Cost of Accreditation for 2 years: 59750 (4250 + 2750+2750)
Total Cost of Accreditation for 4 years: 512,500 (4250 + 2750 + 2750 +2750)
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Category College or University (COU)
NEW APPLICANTS (Initial Accreditation is for 2 years)

Initial Application Fees: $1900 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = Total $3400
Year 1 of Accreditation: $1900 Annual Fee
Year 2 of Accreditation: $1900 Annual Fee (if you plan to reaccredit, please skip this line and go to the first line of the reaccreditation schedule)

REACCREDITATION (*If you are currently accredited AND applying for reaccreditation in the year 2017, follow this schedule)
Year of Reaccreditation Application: $1900 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = Total $3400

Year 2: $1900 Annual Fee
Year 3: $1900 Annual Fee
Year 4: $1900 Annual Fee

Total Cost of Accreditation for 2 years: S7200 (3400 + 1900 + 1900)
Total Cost of Accreditation for 4 years: 59100 (3400 + 1900 + 1900 +1900)
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Category Specialty Nursing Organization (SNO), Federal Nursing Service (FNS)
(If you are a Provider Unit ONLY or an Approver Unit ONLY)
NEW APPLICANTS (Initial Accreditation is for 2 years)

Initial Application Fees: $1700 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = Total $3200
Year 1 of Accreditation: $1700 Annual Fee
Year 2 of Accreditation: $1700 Annual Fee (if you plan to reaccredit, please skip this line and go to the first line of the reaccreditation schedule)

REACCREDITATION (*If you are currently accredited AND applying for reaccreditation in the year 2017, follow this schedule if you are a

Provider Unit ONLY or an Approver Unit ONLY)
Year of Reaccreditation Application: ~ $1700 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = Total $3200

Year 2: $1700 Annual Fee
Year 3: $1700 Annual Fee
Year 4: $1700 Annual Fee

Total Cost of Accreditation for 2 years: 56600 (3200 + 1700 + 1700)
Total Cost of Accreditation for 4 years: 58300 (3200 + 1700 + 1700 +1700)

Category Specialty Nursing Organization (SNO), Federal Nursing Service (FNS) ***PRICING PER UNIT***

(*1f you have BOTH a Provider Unit AND an Approver Unit)
NEW APPLICANTS (Initial Accreditation is for 2 years)

Initial Application Fees: $1400 Annual Fee per unit + $750 Application Fee per unit = Total $2150 per unit
Year 1 of Accreditation: $1400 Annual Fee per unit
Year 2 of Accreditation: $1400 Annual Fee per unit (if you plan to reaccredit, please skip this line and go to the first line of the reaccreditation schedule)

REACCREDITATION (*If you are currently accredited AND applying for reaccreditation in the year 2017, follow this schedule if you have BOTH

a Provider Unit AND an Approver Unit)
Year of Reaccreditation Application: $1400 Annual Fee + $750 Application Fee = Total $2150 per unit

Year 2: $1400 Annual Fee per unit
Year 3: $1400 Annual Fee per unit
Year 4: $1400 Annual Fee per unit

Total Cost of Accreditation for 2 years: 54950 (2150 +1400+1400) per unit
Total Cost of Accreditation for 4 years: 56350 (2150 +1400+1400+1400) per unit
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Category ANA Organizational Affiliate (OA)
(If you are a Provider Unit ONLY or an Approver Unit ONLY)
NEW APPLICANTS (Initial Accreditation is for 2 years)

Initial Application Fees: $1400 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = Total $2900
Year 1 of Accreditation: $1400 Annual Fee
Year 2 of Accreditation: $1400 Annual Fee (if you plan to reaccredit, please skip this line and go to the first line of the reaccreditation schedule)

REACCREDITATION (*If you are currently accredited AND applying for reaccreditation in the year 2017, follow this schedule if you are a
Provider Unit ONLY or an Approver Unit ONLY)
Year of Reaccreditation Application: ~ $1400 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = Total $2900

Year 2: $1400 Annual Fee
Year 3: $1400 Annual Fee
Year 4: $1400 Annual Fee

Total Cost of Accreditation for 2 years: 55700 (2900 + 1400+1400)
Total Cost of Accreditation for 4 years: 57100 (2900 + 1400 + 1400+1400)

Category ANA Organizational Affiliate (OA) ***PRICING PER UNIT***
(*1f you have BOTH a Provider Unit AND an Approver Unit)
NEW APPLICANTS (Initial Accreditation is for 2 years)

Initial Application Fees: $1025 Annual Fee per unit + $750 Application Fee per unit = Total $1775per unit
Year 1 of Accreditation: $1025 Annual Fee per unit
Year 2 of Accreditation: $1025 Annual Fee per unit (if you plan to reaccredit, please skip this line and go to the first line of the reaccreditation schedule)

REACCREDITATION (*If you are currently accredited AND applying for reaccreditation in the year 2017, follow this schedule if you have BOTH

a Provider Unit AND an Approver Unit)
Year of Reaccreditation Application: $1025 Annual Fee per unit + $750 Application Fee per unit = Total $1775 per unit

Year 2: $1025 Annual Fee per unit
Year 3: $1025 Annual Fee per unit
Year 4: $1025 Annual Fee per unit

Total Cost of Accreditation for 2 years: 53825 (1775 + 1025+1025) per unit
Total Cost of Accreditation for 4 years: 54850 (1775 + 1025 + 1025+1025) per unit
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Category ANA Constituent Member Association (C/SNA)
(If you are a Provider Unit ONLY or an Approver Unit ONLY)
NEW APPLICANTS (Initial Accreditation is for 2 years)

Initial Application Fees: $1250 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = Total $2750
Year 1 of Accreditation: $1250 Annual Fee
Year 2 of Accreditation: $1250 Annual Fee (if you plan to reaccredit, please skip this line and go to the first line of the reaccreditation schedule)

REACCREDITATION (*If you are currently accredited AND applying for reaccreditation in the year 2017, follow this schedule if you are a
Provider Unit ONLY or an Approver Unit ONLY)
Year of Reaccreditation Application: ~ $1250 Annual Fee + $1500 Application Fee = Total $2750

Year 2: $1250 Annual Fee
Year 3: $1250 Annual Fee
Year 4: $1250 Annual Fee

Total Cost of Accreditation for 2 years: $5250 (2750 + 1250 + 1250)
Total Cost of Accreditation for 4 years: 56500 (2750 + 1250 + 1250 + 1250)

Category ANA Constituent Member Association (C/SNA) ***PRICING PER UNIT***
(*If you have BOTH a Provider Unit AND an Approver Unit)
NEW APPLICANTS (Initial Accreditation is for 2 years)

Initial Application Fees: $950 Annual Fee per unit + $750 Application Fee per unit = Total $1700 per unit
Year 1 of Accreditation: $950 Annual Fee per unit
Year 2 of Accreditation: $950 Annual Fee per unit (if you plan to reaccredit, please skip this line and go to the first line of the reaccreditation schedule)

REACCREDITATION (*If you are currently accredited AND applying for reaccreditation in the year 2017, follow this schedule if you have BOTH
a Provider Unit AND an Approver Unit)
Year of Reaccreditation Application: $950 Annual Fee + $750 Application Fee = Total $1700 per unit

Year 2: $950 Annual Fee per unit
Year 3: $950 Annual Fee per unit
Year 4: $950 Annual Fee per unit

Total Cost of Accreditation for 2 years: S$3600 (1700 + 950 +950) per unit
Total Cost of Accreditation for 4 years: $4550 (1700 + 950 + 950 + 950) per unit
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